
TION 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

REFERENCE: Bid No. :--=3--=-1=-80"--'1=2'---­
P. O. No.: 20182200-00 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 • Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

C.O.NO:_..l 
DATE: 05/17/19 

PROJECT: Airport Sand Storage and Maintenance Building Reroofing 

. CONTRACTOR: -'O"'-'u=a=lic::.ty~R=o=o=fi=m.,,.,,g,__,In=.:..c _______________________ _ 

DESCRIPTION: 

1. Reference No.: ______________ _ 

2. Requested By: ""'O=-w"-'-'-'n=er'----------------

3. Proposed Change: Replacement of corroded metal deck panels (with numerous broken welds) discovered 
upon removal of roof membrane Airport Sand Storage Building. To be replaced by 20 ga. galvanized metal 
A-deck attached using stainless steel mechanical fasteners prior to placement of new roof materials. 

4. Reason for Change: Upon removal of existing roofing it was discovered that the humidity in heated sand 
storage caused significant corrosion to the non-galvanized metal deck on the top side (not-visible from 
underside of deck). 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $77,035.00 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

The original Contract amount was ........................................................................................................ $321,986.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ...................................................................................... $0.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ........................................................................... $321,986.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .................................... $77,035.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ........................................................... $399,021.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by .................................................................................................. 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .................................. 5/31/19 

Approvals: _______________ ~ 
Public Works & Transportation Committee Conro&r's Division 

Contractor Architect/ Engineer (NE) 

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing __ Department __ NE PWHT 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\AIRPORT PROJECTS 2018 - 2019\318012 • Airport Sand Storage and Maintenance Building Reroofing\ 11 - Change Orders\Change Order 
Template.docx 


